
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:

We want to request to find out what Management Information has been exchanged between Leicester Council and REED from contract start date to present for the purpose of the MSTAR Contract and in what frequency i.e. weekly, monthly etc. Can we have the dates the MIs have been exchanged? 

Answer:
	Dates of Management Information 
Received from Reed


	Date Received
	Period to which it relates
	
	
	
	
	

	18.12.13
	Oct/Nov 13
	
	
	
	
	

	16.1.14
	Dec-13
	
	
	
	
	

	14.2.14
	Jan-14
	
	
	
	
	

	14.3.14
	Feb-14
	
	
	
	
	

	17.4.14
	Mar-14
	
	
	
	
	

	15.5.14
	Apr-14
	
	
	
	
	

	16.6.14
	May-14
	
	
	
	
	

	16.7.14
	Jun-14
	
	
	
	
	

	15.8.14
	Jul-14
	
	
	
	
	


Attachment 2014 09 02 Kaniu 6362 Management Info 2013-14 is the management information you have requested.  Please note commercially sensitive information and personal information has been removed.
This therefore acts as the statutory refusal notice required by section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because of the reasons contained in FOIA S43.2 – the disclosure of this information would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the authority holding it). 

We are withholding personal information since we consider that to be an absolute exemption under section 40(2) (personal data), and this therefore constitutes a refusal under section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000.

Lastly we want to find out from whom within REED this is sent from and from whom with Leicester this is received.

Leicester City Council does not give out the names of staff below Head of Service level, nor staff names from other companies.
We are withholding that information since we consider that to be an absolute exemption under section 40(2) (personal data), and this therefore constitutes a refusal under section 17 of the Freedom of information Act 2000.

Additionally can we request a copy of this contract.

The link below which goes to the ESPO website has the details of the call off contract.  
Attached with this response is also schedule 4 and schedule 6 of the contract, none of which we deem to be commercially sensitive and are happy to share with you.

The rest of the contract we are withholding as we do deem it to be commercially sensitive as it contains pricing and contract details to the extent it would be commercially damaging to release.

http://www.espodealingdirect.org/show-contract.aspx?id=137340
For your information this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 21 of the Act is being applied, namely the information is accessible by other means, in this instance the ESPO website, as it is already in the public domain.
This therefore acts as the statutory refusal notice required by section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because of the reasons contained in FOIA S43.2 – the disclosure of this information would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the authority holding it). 

The legislation allows you to use the information supplied for your own personal use, or for journalistic purposes. If the information is a dataset (which does not relate to the environment), you may also use the information for commercial re-use under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance Manager
Information and Support
Leicester City Council

Bosworth House

9 – 15 Princess Road West
LEICESTER LE1 6TH 
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

Your request for internal review should be submitted to the above address within 40 (forty) working days of receipt by you of this response.  Any such request received after this time will only be considered at the Council’s absolute discretion.

You may also seek independent advice from the Information Commissioner at: 

Information Commissioner's Office 

Wycliffe House 

Water Lane 

Wilmslow SK9 5AF 

Telephone: 01625 545 700 

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk 
Please be aware that the Information Commissioner does not normally consider requests until the internal appeals process of the Council has been exhausted.  You are therefore advised to appeal to the Information Governance Manager before contacting the Commissioner.

